### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Canada Finance Holding	07/22/2011		Unlimited Liability
Company		0112212011	Company: NOVA SCOTIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manac, Inc.	
Street Address:	2275-107e Rue	
City:	Saint-Georges, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G5Y8G6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: QUEBEC	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75703498	MANAC
Serial Number:	75703499	MANAC
Serial Number:	75704292	
Serial Number:	76157106	COMBOPLATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.552.6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53586-97129

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900199312

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0405 75703498

:H \$115.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:			
Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz		
Signature:	/Tiffany L. Schwartz/		
Date:	08/09/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release - Manac - 06232004#page			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0406

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the signature date below, by GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, an unlimited liability company organized under the laws of Nova Scotia and located at 123 Front Street West, Suite 1400, Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5J 2M2, as Agent, in favor of MANAC, **INC.**, a corporation subsisting under the Business Corporations Act (Quebec) (hereinafter, "Borrower").

Lender hereby discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Borrower any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral as well as the trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, trade styles, brand names, and licenses of Borrower, including without limitation, common law rights and those listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and further hereby releases the following:

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated June 23, 2004 and recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 003010/0761 on July 12, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the signature date below.

> GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, as Agent

RICHARD ZENI

**DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY** 

July 22, 201

Printed Name and Title

# SCHEDULE I

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	U.S. Serial No. U.S. Reg. No.	CA Reg. No.	U.S. Status Status Date	U.S. Goods/ Services
MANAC	SN: 75-703498 RN: 2,452,449	246,544	Renewed May 22, 2011	(Int'l Class: 12) Semitrailer trucks and structural parts for semitrailer trucks; accessories for semitrailers, namely, mudguards (Int'l Class: 37) Inspection, adjustment, maintenance and repair of truck trailers, semitrailers and truck platforms (Int'l Class: 42) Design and engineering for others of custom-built and specialized truck trailers, semitrailers and truck platforms
••manac	SN: 75-703499 RN: 2,355,096	524,342	Renewed June 6, 2010	(Int'l Class: 12) Semitrailer trucks, structural parts for semitrailer trucks, and mud flaps for semitrailer trucks (Int'l Class: 37) Inspection, adjustment, maintenance and repair of truck trailers, semitrailers and truck platforms (Int'l Class: 42) Design for others, and engineering of truck trailers, semitrailers and truck platforms
July 1	SN: 75-704292 RN: 2,397,300	337,176	Renewed October 24, 2010	(Int'l Class: 12) Trucks, namely flatbed, forestry, container chassis, low bed and van trailers and semitrailers; land vehicle parts, namely, mudguards, hub caps and structural parts for semitrailers
COMBOPLATE	SN: 76-157106 RN: 2,664,170	576,941	Cancelled - Sec. 8 July 25, 2009	(Int'l Class: 12) Dry van semitrailer trucks

### TRADEMARK LICENSES

Licence de marque de commerce between Le Groupe Canam Manac Inc. and Manac Inc. dated 5/31/2004 re CA Reg. No. 529,022 and U.S. Reg. No. 2410106 for Red Circle Design (term: 99 years, renewable)

2

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0408